



(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.709 OF 2017
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.8797 OF 2016**

Gangaram s/o Bhau Shinde & ors. ..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & ors. ..RESPONDENTS

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.708 OF 2017
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.8799 OF 2016**

Tatyaba s/o Haribhau Thorave, died
thr. Lrs. ..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & ors. ..RESPONDENTS

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.707 OF 2017
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.8798 OF 2016**

Manohar s/o Indrabhan Sarode & ors. ..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & ors. ..RESPONDENTS

Mr S. B. Choudhari, Advocate for petitioners;
Ms R. P. Gour, A.G.P. for respondent/State;
Mr S. B. Patil, Advocate for respondent No.3



(2)

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE
AND
R. G. AVACHAT, JJ.**

DATE : 22nd August, 2019

ORAL ORDER:

Learned Asstt. Govt. Pleader, on instructions received from Shri. Sunil Deshmukh, Law Officer, Collector Office, Beed, who is personally present in this Court, submitted before this Court that the exercise of disbursement of the compensation is under process and prays for some time.

2. At the request of learned Asstt. Govt. Pleader, two weeks time is granted as a last chance.

Stand over to 5th September, 2019.

(R. G. AVACHAT, J.)

(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.)

sjk