



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

921 CONT. PETITION NO. 707 OF 2017
IN WP/8798/2016

MANOHAR INDRABHAN SARODE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 709 OF 2017
IN WP/8797/2016

...

Advocate for the Petitioner :Adv.E.S. Murge h/f. Mr. Choudhari Sushant B
AGP/APP for Respondent/State : Ms.M.N. Ghanekar

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATE : 08.05.2026

PER COURT :

. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the order under Contempt is complied. In view of the same, both these petitions stand disposed of.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)